Is Your Product Registered?
Contact your Dealer to verify.

Warranties are based on Registrations and reduced to 1 year without
Registration.




MARUYAMA | [LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

EHT2321D

EXTENDED REACH HEDGE TRIMMER

EHT2321D
EXTENDED REACH
HEDGE TRIMMER
PART 522380




USTRATED PARTS LIST

EHT2321D

BLADE

2




MARUYAMA

COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION TY. NOTES
2 226477 Blade/Gearbox Ass'y 1 Incl.3-32
3 270760 Upper Case 1

4 997244 -lange Nut 2 MS

S 991941 J-Nut 4 M6

6 581912 Guide Plate 1

7 991937 Grease Nipple 1 MG

8 580767 Bearing 1 #6001 2RS
9 580768 Bearing 3 #6087
10 584666 Pinion 1

11 580771 Crank Gear 1

12 582445 Crank 1

13 997282 Rod Ass'y 2

14 580777 Snhap Ring 1 #26
15 580770 Screw 1 MSx10
16 991931 Screw 2 MSx20
1F 981913 Upper Blade 1

18 991924 Screw 2 M3x5
19 991919 Plate, Rod Slide 1

20 270758 ~elt 1

21 581914 _ower Blade 1

22 270756 _ower Case 1

25 580791 Bolt -3 MSx16
24 580790 Bolt 2 MSx20
25 991913 VWasher 4

26 991914 Screw %

27 991912 Screw 1

28 270759 Reinforcing Plate 1

29 591450 Label 1

30 217677 Cover of Blade 1

31 270757 Plate 1

X 7 223925 Label 1 Grease up
33 217663 Joint 1

34 092555 Bolt 1 M6Ex30
IO 092552 Bolt 2 M6EXx20

3



ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
EHT2321D

DRIVESHAFT




MARUYAMA |5

COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION TY. NOTES

1 261250 Cap Screw 4 M5Sx20

2 219469 Clutch Case Ass'y 1 Incl.3-9

o 218879 Bearing Case 1

l 214161 Bearing 2 #06000ZZ
o 054676 Snap Ring 1 #26

6 214162 Buffer 1

7 214163 VWasher 1

3 092033 Screw 4 M5Sx15

9 21838380 Driveshaft Tube Adapter 1

10 261246 Cap Screw 1 MSx25

11 219083 Clutch Drum 1

12 220357 Driveshaft 1

133 217648 Driveshaft Tube 1

14 227196 _abel 1 ERTZ2321D
16 217879 _abel 1 VWarning
16 215601 _oop Handle Ass'y 1 Incl.17-20
17 214982 _oop Handle 1

18 2131 711 Packing 1

19 215608 Cap Screw 4 M5Sx30x16
20 089846 Nut £ M5

21 223153 Throttle Trigger 1

22 217655 Gearcase Assy 1 Incl.23-34
23 217656 Gearcase 1

24 069553 Grease Nipple 1

29 261246 Cap Screw 1 MSx25

26 210554 Bearing 1 #6508

27 227104 Gear Set 1

28 210556 Blade Shaft 1

29 217659 Bearing 1 #6201 2RK
30 016732 Snap Ring 1 #32

31 210560 Bearing 1 #609

L 140268 Bearing 1 #6092

33 140269 Snap Ring 1 WRS

34 140270 Snap Ring 1 #24

39 215993 Cap Screw 1 Mb5x10

36 210418 Box Spanner 1 13x19x(+)
37 219432 Wrench 1 4mm

38 L20DLD Instruction Manual 1 ERTZ321D



LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
EHT2321D

ENGINE




MARUYAMA |7

COMMERCIAL QUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF # PART # DESCRIPTION TY. NOTES
2 268005 Cylinder L New gasket required
3 268070 Gasket L
4 261250 Cap Screw 3 MOx20
0 266317 Insulator L
6 268014 Air Duct L
7 261171 Gasket 2
8 2605924 Cap Screw 2 MSx25
9 268016 Muffler Ass'y ; Incl.10-13
10 268017 Muffler
1] 267096 Spark Arrester
12 268171 Muffler Tall
13 265107 Cap Screw 2 Mdx10
14 268461 Holder L
15 268020 Plate T
16 266402 Cap Screw 2 Mbx55
17 268019 Gasket y
18 268460 Protector
19 260107 Cap Screw Mdx10
20 268195 Cap Screw 2 M5Sx10
Z1 268159 Cylinder Cover T
22 266000 Tapping Screw 2
23 268026 Crankcase T
24 280488 Bearing 2 PPL 6001
29 261492 Qll Seal : SCD12287
26 261386 Qll Seal SCD12227
27 055185 Snhap Ring #28
28 261612 Cap Screw 3 M5Sx30
29 268032 ~Iston L
30 264891 ~Iston Ring 2 (2)required
3 261036 PIston Pin L
32 63957 Bearing,Needle L KTV81112EGO1 B2
33 261576 Clip,Piston 2
34 268187 Crankshaft/Conn.Rod Ass'y T
30 267327 Clutch Ass'y L INncl.36,37
36 267342 Clutch Shoe 2 (2)required
37 267345 Spring, Clutch 1
38 264505 Bolt 2
39 261189 Washer 2 6x16.0xt1.2
40 261777 VWave Washer 2
41 268474 Fan Cover ]
42 2683388 Cover
43 268330 Tapping Screw 4x14
44 2638038 Magneto Ass'y Incl.45-53
45 268039 Rotor/Fan




LLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
EHT2321D

ENGINE




MARUYAMA
COMMERCIAL OUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF# PaART # DESCRIPTION TY. NOTES
46 268041 Ignition Coil Ass'y 1 Incl.47-53
47 268040 Coil 1
48 268042 Spark Plug Wire Ass'y 1 Incl.49-51
49 261074 Plug Boot 1
50 261075 Connector 1
o1 268043 Spark Plug Wire 1
5 261072 Cap 1
53 268584 Insulator 1 140L
o4 261076 Woodruff Key 1 3x10
55 261417 Nut,Rotor 1 M8
56 268380 Spacer 2
o 261256 Cap Screw % M4x25
58 261200 Spark Plug 1 NGK BPMGY
59 261772 Lead 1
60 268044 Lead 1
61 261202 Grommet 1
62 268036 Grommet 1
63 264588 Clamp 1
64 268161 Recoll Starter Ass'y 1 Incl.65-74
65 268163 Recoll Ass'y 1 Incl.66-73
66 267214 Spiral Spring 1
67 263050 Pulley 1
638 267215 Collar 1
69 267216 Swing Arm 1
70 267213 Screw 1
71 268202 Rope Assy 1 Incl.72,73
P, 268201 Starter Rope 1
13 267219 Starter Grip 1
74 267098 Starter Pulley 1
70 2065726 Cap Screw 4 M4x16
Fis) 268442 Label 1
77 268518 Label 1 MARUYAMA




ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

EHT2321D

CARBURETOR AND FUEL TANK

10




MARUYAMA 11

COMMERCIAL OQUTDOOR POWER EQUIPMENT

REF# ParT # DESCRIPTION TY. NOTES
1 268053 Carburetor Ass'y 1 Incl.2-19
2 261871 O-Ring 1
3 268799 Main Jet 1 #39.5
4 262995 Gasket 1
) 262994 Diaphragm,Fuel Pump 1
6 264155 Pump Body 1
7 262993 Gasket 1
8 268501 Diaphragm, Meterring 1
9 262991 Purge Body 1
10 261874 Primer Bulb 1
11 262992 Cover Plate 1
12 262996 Screw 4
13 261876 E-Ring 1
14 261658 Swivel 1
15 261875 Screw 2
16 261659 Bracket 1
17 261878 Nut 1
18 263994 Adapter 1
19 261657 Packing 1
20 261864 Gasket 1
21 261352 Label 1 Choke
22 268055 AIr Filter Case Ass'y 1 Incl.23-26
23 268056 AlIr Filter Case 1
24 268057 Valve 1
25 268412 Sleeve 1 9.0%X7.1X6.6L
26 268157 Sleeve 1 9.9%7.1X6L
27 263345 Packing 1 7.2x11xt1.3
28 263542 Washer 1 7.2x12xt0.15
29 2638135 Stay 1
30 264016 Cap Screw 2 Moxe0
31 265026 Screen 1
32 265027 Foam Element 1
33 268058 AIr Filter Cover Ass'y 1 Incl.34-36
34 268059 AIr Filter Cover 1
35 281438 Knob 1
36 261734 Snap Ring 1 #5
ot 268197 Fuel Tank Ass'y 1 Incl.38-48
38 268060 Fuel Tank 1
39 261584 Fuel Tank Cap Ass'y 1 Incl.40
40 2611035 Gasket 1
41 268062 Fuel Pipe Pick-up Ass'y 1 Incl.42-48
42 2681835 Fuel Pipe Ass'y 1 Incl.43-46
43 268497 Fuel Pipe & Grommet 1
44 262649 Fuel Pipe 1
45 261580 Breather 1
46 261117 Clip 1
47 264653 Filter Ass'y 1
48 261117 Clip 1
49 261117 Clip 1
20 268169 Stand 1
ol 261246 Cap Screw £ Mox25



Maruyama U.S., Inc.
3570 Shelby Lane
Denton, TX 76207
940-383-7400 voice
940-383-7466 fax

wWww. maruyama-us.com



